PCR-121-16
THE CITY OF WARWICK
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
NO DATE
APPROVEDMAYOR
RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND TO MAKE ROCKY
POINT A PORT OF CALL FOR THE PROVIDENCE TO NEWPORT FERRY
Resolved that,
WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
WHEREAS, the Rhode Island Department of Transportation is operating a ferry in the
summertime between Providence and Newport; and
WHEREAS, Rocky Point on Narragansett Bay has been developed into a scenic open space
location on the shore of Warwick; and
WHEREAS, the Providence to Newport ferry travels by Rocky Point as it goes up and down
Narragansett Bay; and
WHEREAG D. I. D. '. II. CO. 'I C.I. Co I'. I'. I. I.
WHEREAS, Rocky Point would offer residents of the State an alternative location to board
the ferry for travel to Providence and Newport.
NOW THE DESCRIPTION AND ALCOHOLD ALL ALL DISTRICT
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby requests the Rhode Island
Department of Transportation to make Rocky Point a port of call for the Providence to Newport
ferry.
The City Clock is homely directed to forward a conventition Described as to the Director of the
The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of the
Rhode Island Department of Transportation.
This Pasalution shall take affect upon passage
This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN SOLOMON
COUNCILMAN SOLOMON COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
COUNCILIVIAN LADOUCLUK

INTERGOVERMENTAL

COMMITTEE:

45